

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION O

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/19/2007 OPENING TIME BID 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 \$34,000.00 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT 0F ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "AMES BATE GATE PORTAL" PROJECT LOCATED IN AMES, WV (FAYETTE CD.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/03/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY TAKE RT. 19 NORTH TOWARD FAYETTEVILLE. PASS FAYETTEVILLE AND CROSS THE NEW RIVER GORGE BRIDGE. TRAVEL APPROX. 1,000 FEET NORTH OF THE BRIDGE AND TURN RIGHT TOWARD THE VISITOR'S CENTER. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE PAST THE VISITOR'S CNT TO THE STOP SIGN. TAKE SHARP RIGHT ON RT. 85/3 (LANSING LOOP RD). TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE NEXT STOP SIGN AND TURN ANOTHER SHARP RIGHT. ROAD WILL PASS UNDER THE NEW RIVER GORGE BRIDGE. TRAVEL TO YIELD SIGN AND TAKE A SHARP RIGHT ON AN UNNAMED GRAVEL RD. TRAVEL LESS THAN 1/2 MILE TO ENTRANCE OF THE SITE ON RIGHT. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911 週退19 P 1:05 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PARCHASING DIVISION PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SHIE OF WY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE 984-2299 7/19/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE President 55-0743840



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14122

PAGE

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRIM	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP	/IA	F.	O:B	FREIGHT TERMS		
06/14/									
BID OPENING DATE	: - -	07/19/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	AND	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	ССЕРТ	ED.		<u> </u>		
	EXHIBI	T 5							P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
·	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRA YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE	THE NOT SPECIFI	ICE TO F ED, THE	ROCEED FULLY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY UPON OR WORKM DO NOT	WRITTE IANSHIP CONFORM	N
	THE HI	GHER O AS EST	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F	CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR FAYETT 21-5A, ET	NT OF L E COUNT	ABOR MIN	IMUM WA	
	REQUIR	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MA DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY INTE IS CONTR ECTS DOC	REST ACT UMENTS	
	1	1	, ,		VENDOR KERS' COM	- 1			
	ALL OF OF THIS			CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUI	REMENT	
	1		1	ERAL	SFUL VEND LIABILITY	INSURA	NCE PRIO		
OIGNATIEDE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS	le	-
SIGNATURE TITLE		FE.	IN			TELEPHONE	ADD	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
to the con-	•	. [LED IVENDOD



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP14122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI SISSONVILLE WV

PO BOX 13279

25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
06/14/			٠			·				
BID OPENING DATE:		07/19/	2007			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	JBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							<u> </u>			
i i	1						1	PECIFIED I	N	
	1			-		AMUUNI	UF	INSURANCE		
	CUVEKA	GE KEU	OIKED	12 \$	250,000.					
	() B	HILDED	C DIC	Z TNC	HDANCE.	SHUCESS	E 111	VENDOR SHA	Λiτ	
	1		*					INSURANCE		
	{	1					1	THE CONTRACT		
	A. A	J.11. L.W.	JAL 1	0 100	of Title,	71100141	0.	THE CONTRA	.	
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOT	AL AMOUNT (0F	
	l						1	INIA, SHALL		
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A BI	D BOND.	T	HE SUCCESSI	=UL	
							1	OND AND LA		
								HE CONTRACT		
				í				RTIFIED CHE	-	
								NISHED BY		
		3	į			1	1	USINESS IN		
			ſ			Į.		IT SUBMITTE RIAL BOND V		
					CE AND LA OJECTS UN	ł.	ł .			
								LIEU OF THE		
		-	1	- 1				ATERIAL BON		The state of the s
					,					
	() M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MA	INTENANCE		
	BOND C	OVERIN	G THE	ROOF	ING SYSTE	M WILL	ΒE	A REQUIREME	ENT	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	DR.					
1			* * * * *	****	******	*****	***	********	* * *	
	EXHIBI	T 12								
	AMI 00	U T D 4 C T				045 **		0.1.1.0		
			l I		TION FORM		l		_	
				4	FORM TO		1	. YOU MUST		
							1	AVS DATA AS AN AML		
				1				30 CFR 874.	16	
								ACHED TO TH		
								OFFICE AT		
				ł						
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	VDITIO		DATE	
SIGNATONE					-	IELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N					ADDRESS CHA	NGES.	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

Vice

President

*B13150503

PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

25360

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP14122

PAGE

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

OH I P

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/19/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: contractors NAME: .. Thayton Construction Cd., .Inc... CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ...WV.025029. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE 984-2299 7/19/07

55-0743840



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H DEP14122

PAGE

5

122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299
THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI
PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRINTED		TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:	0.7	7/19	/2007		BII	0 (PENING TIME C	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTII	Υ	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ANY INFO	RMA	TION P	ROVID	ED IN SPECIFICA	TI	ON MANUALS, OR	
				1		- 1	ICH CONTRADICTS	;
1 3			1	I .			THE SOURCES AS	1
				1	PARAGRAPH IS V			
	EFFECT.							
	(1) NOTI	CE	TO PRO	CEED:				
	T	HE (ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SPECIFIE	D	HEREIN IS TO BE	:
)			1	1	ALENDAR DAYS AF	1		***************************************
!			1	1		- 1	EVENT THAT A	}
1 :			1	1		- 1	, THE NOTICE TO)
1					PECIFIC DATE ES	TA	BLISHED IN THE	ļ
in the second se	PRE-CONS	SIRU	CITON	CUNFE	RENCE.			
				1 1	TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANS	HI	P AFFECTED BY	
	THE CONT	RAC	TOR AR	E SUB	JECT TO THE GUA	RΑ	NTEE ESTABLISHE	D
	BY CUSTO	IO MI	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRADES.	IN	THE ABSENCE OF	
	A TRADE	GUA	RANTEE	CUST	OM OR A SPECIAL	G	UARANTEE	
					OTH AS TO THE M			1
1 }							INAL PAYMENT BY	, 1944
1			3 .	j i	IDERED GUARANTE	4		
l I			\$:	ž (ŧ	F THE ACCEPTANC	[;] E
ŧ I	OF THE W				THE FINAL ACCEP			
}					LIEVE THE CONTR			
I I							MATERIALS, AND TEE PERIOD SHAL	:
				1	ENSE OF THE CON	- 1		-
1	WRITTEN		1	L LXI	ENSE OF THE CON		ACTOR OF DI	- Control of the Cont
;		(B)	; ,	NG TH	F ONE-YEAR GUAR	AN.	TEE PERIOD, THE	
	CONTRACT				N THE PROJECT T		-	
S .					F THE ACCEPTANC			19 80 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
1					E NEGLIGENCE OR			
	CONTRACT	OR 1	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK THAT DE	۷EI	LOPS DURING THE	· ·
	GUARANTE	E PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRECTED B	Υ .	THE CONTRACTOR	
,	AT ITS E	XPE	ISE.					
				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDI		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN		1		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITE

*B13150503

PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

25360

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP14122

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/19/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "AMES BAT GATE PORTAL" PROJECT.SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 4 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP14122

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279 SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/14/2007	'				-
BID OPENING DATE:	07/19/	/2007	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE (YTITMAUÇ	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
VALU IN T OF P THE	ES AS HE HE SPECT AYMENT. CONTRACT	REIN BEFOR	SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS	E FORM INCLUDE R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT	TO
COMP Paym Work	THE PARTIAL LETED AT ENT WILL COMPLET	CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA THE TIME BE DETERM ED IF BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP	T OF WORK . THE AMOUNT TUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE	OF
FOR AUTO FURT	BANKRUPT MATICALL HER ORDE	CY PROTECT Y NULL AND	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THIS CONTRA VOID, AND IS TE	CT IS	
PREF	EXCEPT W PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE	HEN AUTHOR NG DIVISIO ACTOR MAY CONTRACT P MADE IN T	DOMESTIC STEEL P IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BEL EEL PRODUCTS F N THOSE STEEL	OR
	CONS OF O STRU	TRUCTION O R OTHER IM CTURE, INC IGHWAYS, O	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT I R THE INSTALLATION PERSENTERMS AND CON	ON TO, ALTERAT BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROA ON OF ANY HEAT	ION
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	TELEPHONE	1-	ATE
TITLE	FE	EIN	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14122

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B:	FREIGHTTERMS
06/14/		***************************************				
BID OPENING DATE:		07/19/200	7	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	OU YTITI	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	B. 2. TH	OR COOL EQUIPME SUCH PR STATE O SOLICIT "STEEL SHAPED, FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OP HEARTH, BESSEME "UNITED AMERICA OR INSU UNITED E DIRECTO ITING, AU DDUCTS IF THE COS EXCEED TOTAL C HUNDRED GREATER	ING OR OR OR OR OF WEST OF PURAWN, TED BATION BATIO	VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T	TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS. ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	THE DIRINGT PROPERTY OF THE DIRINGT PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	ED TO T ECTOR O NES THA DUCED I OR OT	LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
,			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

C	Н	U	CK		В	0	W	M	Α	N	
3	n	4	- 5	5	R	_	2	T	5	7	

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/19/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUN	1BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ļ			NO.					

						-			
	3. A	CUNTRA	CTUB	พมกแ	SES STEEL	PRUDITC	TS IN VIOLAT	เกม	
	1						CIVIL PENALT		
	1				CODE SEC			LLS	
	' '	NSUMIT	IO W	. VA.	CODE SEC	I TON SA	.9.50.		
	חבע ז	0 /0 3 /0	1	:					
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
	- XII - D -								
	EXHIBI	1 /							
	1		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	PROJEC	TS							
							5-19-1 ET.,SI	ĘQ.,	
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FO	R CON	STRUCTION	, RECON	STRUCTION,		
	ALTERA	TION,	REPAI	R, IM	PROVEMENT	OR MAI	NTENANCE OF		
	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E COST IS	MORE T	HAN \$50,000 /	AND,	
	IN THE	CASE	OF ST	EEL O	NLY, WHER	E THE C	OST OF STEEL	IS	
							0,000 POUNDS		
							EPT ONLY ALUM		
!	1						HE UNITED STA		:
	1	3		L			IPMENT PURCHA		
							ALL BE MADE (
	1					I	ESS THE COST		·
							SS THAN 10,00		
•	I						KS PROJECTS.	10	
	PUUNDS	UF 31	CEL A	KE US	ED IN LODI	LIC WUR	KS PRUJECIS.		
	FORETC	N MADE	A 1 1134	T 1311 14	CLACC OD	CTEE!	DDDDUGTO MAY	D.E.	
							PRODUCTS MAY		
							PRODUCTS IS F		
	l						ASONABLE IF 1		
	l	1				L	FOR FOREIGN N		
							LASS OR STEEL		
							A "SUBSTANT]		
	ŧ					I	UNITED STATE		
							MAY BE SUPPLI		
							ORE HIGHER IN		
	PRICE '	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PROI	DUCTS.			
					EDOC ORT TOO	5146 415 661	INITIONA		
SIGNATURE				OSE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	ELEPHONE	IUH IUNS	DATE	
ALCOMOL OF THE					[PAIL	
TITLE		FEI	N				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEP14122

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/19/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS

DEP14122

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299
THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI
PO BOX 13279
SISSONVILLE WV 25360

06/14/										
BID OPENING DATE:	I	07/19/	2007			BI	D (OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	MAUO	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	(3) A BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	LL ADD S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA URPOSE	ENDA SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	D BE FO TO THE S OFFIC TO THE ADDEND	RMALLY STATE P E. THE ORIGIN OUM DOCU	URC AL MEN	(NOWLEDGED BY A CHASING DIVISI AME RULES AND BIDDING DOCUMI NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR	ON ENT	AMCONT
	EXHIBI	T 10								
	·					UISITIO	N	10.:DEP14	122	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE		AR	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO	l l	
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:							
	NO. 1	x	••							
	NO. 2		• •						***	·
ļ	NO. 3	• • • • • •	• •							
	NO. 4		• •							
	NO. 5	• • • • • •	• •							T THE PARTY OF THE
T STATE	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	JRE TO	CONFIRM	TH	E RECEIPT OF T	.н	
, '				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND				
SIGNATURE //	lea D -	Mart	m			TELEPHONE		4-2299	πε 7/19/0)7
Vice Pre	7.	FEI	N	074384	 Λ			ADDRESS CHAN		



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Į P DEP14122

PAGE

AD	DHESS CONHES	PONDENCE TO	DATTENTION	OF:
сниск	BOWMAN	•		
304-55	58-2157			

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

		RMS OF SA	LÉ	SHIP V	iA.	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS				
06/14/											
BID OPENING DATE:	(Contraction of the Contraction	<u>07/19/</u>	2007	1		BID	OPENING TIME	0]	:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	∤TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		
				100000000000000000000000000000000000000				.0000000000000			
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAL	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF RIDS.				
			_		7/		11.				
		t			130	illey V.	(Sugarm.				
					(SI	GNATURE				
					Thay	ton Cond	twustion Co I				
]	a al 4.1 G./		truction.Co.,.I MPANY	HCa. a			
				1			III AN I				
					7/19	2/07	• • • • • • • • • • • •				
						DA	TE				
				ļ	,						
	REV. 1	1/96									
		_, , _									
				NOT	ICE						
	4 0 7 0 1 1										
	A SIGNI	ะก หาก	MUSI	BE S	UBMITTED	10:					
	DI	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATIO	эκ					
		JRCHAS					•				
		JILDIN									
		J19 WA HARLES			TREET, EAS	ST					
	Li	TARLES	IUN,	wv z	5305-0130						
·											
				—							
					TON YAM D TON YAN		ON THE FACE	OF			
) [L L T T T T T T T T	, , , , , , ,		IIL DI	D HAT NOT	DE CONS	DIDEKED:				
5	SEALED	BID									
]								
	BUYER:		ĺ	C B	-23	İ					
ľ	BUICK:	ļ		CB	-23						
Į.	RFQ. NO).:		DE	P14122						
						DING AND GOV	Vitrasia				
GIGNATURE	<u>,</u> Λ	A,	<u> </u>	occ RC)	ERSE SIDE FOR TE T	ELEPHONE		DATE			
TILE //	leg V.	Thay	of m			98			7/19/07		
Vice Pre	esident		55 - 0	743840			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14122

PAGE

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED)	TER	IMS OF SAL	.E	SHIF	^o VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/20	007									
BID OPENING DATE:	(7/19/	2007			BID	OPI	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	THY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	****************						0000000	40004-40040040040040040040040		
В І	ID OPE	NING	DATE:	07	/19/2007					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TD 001	NINC	TIME		70 DW			•		
B 1	באט עו	NING	1 THE:	т:	30 PM					
<u> </u>							_			
					UMBER IN NG YOUR		IS	S NECESSARY		
	CON	ACI 1	OO KE	GANDI	NG TOOK	D1D.				
					Eax 984-23	334				
	NTAGE	DEDC	0N (D		DDINT O	LEADLY				
					PRINT C	LEARLY):				
		. <u>Kelley</u>	_D Jb	axton_						
								,		
į		* .								
Ì										\$34 000 00
**	***	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	122	2 *****	ΓAL:	\$34,000.00
				ŀ						
			1							
		Ī								
				-						
						:				
		İ								
SIGNATURE /	_			SEE REV	EASE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE			DATE	
- Kul	<u>eg D.</u>	That	Am			984-2299 DATE 7/			7/19/07	
Vice Presi	NATURE HULLA O. May In. Vice President 55-0743840							ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AMES BAT GATE PORTAL BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Ames Bat Gate Portal project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID: \$34,000.00	_
COMPANY: Thaxton Construction Co., Inc.	_,
SIGNATURE: Killy D. Thantn	
DATE: 7/19/07	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Thaxton Construction Co., IncTax Payer ID No.: 55-0743840 Address: P.O. Box 13279
City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 984-2299 Fax No.: 984-2334 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kelley D. Thaxton , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7/19/07 Alley D. Hawton Vice President Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Date: 9-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Time :11:4
Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

Time :11:43:33

(141839) THAXTON CONSTR CO INC

Total Number: 7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct, Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
141841 141842 141842 141844	THAXTON, GARLAND D THAXTON, GARLAND D THAXTON, GARLAND D THAXTON, KELLEY D THAXTON, KELLEY D WILKINSON, CHESTER H THAXTON, LESTER L	SH PRS TRS SEC VP COF COF	1-Aug-1995 1-Mar-2001 1-Mar-2001 1-Aug-1995 1-Mar-2001 1-Aug-1995		100%

7		T
•	21	IJ.

Contractor Name:	
Contractor Name:	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/little
Telephone #
% of Ownership
Ending Date:
Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Oxypership
Ending Date:
Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership
Ending Date:
Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership
Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

RFQ No.	DE14122
---------	---------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

017

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

	Thaxton Construction Co., Inc.		
Authorized Signa	ture: Keeley D. Thanton	Date: 7/19/07	
Purchasing Affidavit (



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14122 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279 SISSONVILLE WV 25360

SH-P

T

	TEP TEF	RMS OF SALE	\$HIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/12		/^^			
BID OPENING DATE:	07/19	francisco constante processo accessos as	Bil	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	***** A	DDENDUM NO. 1 **	******	* *
				BAT GATE PORTAL	
	l .	\$	FOLLOWING INFOR	i	
		BIDDING I	NFORMATION, SECT	TON 8.0 TIME OF	
	COMPLETION				
	NOW READS.	"THE SUCE	 SSFUL BIDDER AGR	FES TO COMMENCE	
			IED IN A 'NOTICE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				HE PROJECT WITHI	N I
			M SAID DATE."		
1.		j -			•
			FUL BIDDER AGREE		
			IED IN A 'NOTICE		
			TO FULLY COMPLE YS FROM SAID DAT		
	MITHIN 30 C	ALENDAR DA	IS FROM SAID DAI	F "	
	BID DATE AN	D OPENING	TIME REMAIN UNCH	 ANGED AS 07/19/0	7
	AT 1:30 PM.			,,,	
	*****	**** N	O OTHER CHANGES	******	**
	•				
	•				
A service of the serv					
			•		
-					
	:				
	÷				
	•				
			•		
			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE /	2 D 11	4 Sec 7 (1) 2	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE KL	eleg D. The	x+n	9	84-2299	7/19/07
Vice Pres		55-07438	40	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/110	THE DECEMBER OF	TO DEO INOED	TAIALIE AND ADDDEOG	INICOACE ADOVE LADEL	ED # /ELIDAD!

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RELLINGO AML

7007 JUL -6 PM 2:56 PRINT LEGIBLY

: DEP14/22 ERS RFQ # Project: Ames But Gate Portal

Bid Date: 7/19/07 Pre-Bid Date: 7/3/07

GEORGE FRESHOUR Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC Company: Theolor Court e. In Address: P.O. Box 218

KENNA, WV 25248

Name : Dole Therton

Address: po Box 13271 Charlote W/ 25360

Phone #: (3 84) 372~4378 Email

Phone# : Fax #

304 - 914 2299 364 - 984 2234

Email

Company: Cantata Redantion Address: Pd /x

S1850avilla WU 23360

Phone #: 304-984-11/5

Fax # : 984-2770 Email: R Coupen 103 Ded.com Name : GARY Long

Company: M'Court & Son Const. Address: 2790 Centralia Rd

Sutton WV 26601

Phone# : 304 765-5288 Fax # : 304 765-5293

Email

Name : Jagk Wardwell

Company: Eastern Arrow Corp Address: Charton HTS

25085

Name : DAULOH, BOWMAN

Company: GREEN MONITING Address: 511 50Th STLEET

Charleston us 25303

Phone #: 332 - 5522

Fax # : 332 - 5525 Email

Fax #

Phone#: 304-925-0253

925-9230 Email Jody May e AOL. Com

Name : Mick Jones Company: Bonast Const. Address: Po Box 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

Name

: Dong ViveEnt Company: Breakanay Inc.

Address: 1075 old Turnpike Rd Sutton, WY 26601

Phone #: 304 - 548 - 7064 Fax #

: 304-548-7133 Email : bemont Canst. a yake. Com

Phone# : 765-53/7 Fax #

Email

: 765-5389

AGENCY	Department of Environmental Protection
-	

RFQ/RFP# DEP14122

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, Thaxton Construction Co., Inc. of Sissonville			
	rleston, WV 25360 , as Principal, and			
	ne Tower Square , Hartford, Connecticut 06183 ,			
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the S	tate of Connecticut, with its principal office in the			
City of Hartford , as Surety, are held and	firmly bound unto The State of West Virginia, as Obligee,			
in the penal sum of Five percent of bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made,			
we jointly and severally bind outselves, our heirs, administr	rators, executors, successors and assigns.			
The Condition of the above obligation is such that Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or into a contract in writing for DEP14122, Reclamation work for Ames Bat Gate Portal, Fayette (
NOW, THEREFORE,				
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or				
then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this oblinderstood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for an penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	igation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly by and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the			
The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid; and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have h corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixe officers, this 19th day of July , 200				
n to do al Compando Casi	Thaxton Construction Co., Inc. of Sissonville			
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)			
	- 100			
	By Dalel Mail			
	(Must be President or Vice President)			
	President			
	Title			
Surety Corporate Seal	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (Name of Surety)			
	By Iday			

IMPORTANT -- Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals -must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Janu C. Jetneau

Attorney-In Fact No.

218346

Certificate No. 001466848

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

A. L. Stanchina, C. David Thomas, Richard L. Higginbotham, Bunnie Marie Perrine, Jeffery O'Dell, and Robin Hubbard-Sherrod

of the City of Charleston			, their true and lawful Att	orney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above,	to sign, execute, seal and acknow	ledge any and all bond	ls, recognizances, conditional i	indertakings and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the	Companies in their business of g	uaranteeing the fidelity	y of persons, guaranteeing the	performance of
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings	required or permitted in any action	ons or proceedings allo	wed by law.	
	The state of the s	12		
				-
·			2	2nd
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this ins	strument to be signed and their co	rporate seals to be here	eto affixed, this	
day of,,				
		tor		
Farmington Casualty Comp			ian Insurance Company	
Fidelity and Guaranty Insu			ry Insurance Company	
Fidelity and Guaranty İnsu Seaboard Surety Company	rance Underwriters, Inc.		alty and Surety Company	
St. Paul Fire and Marine In	seprance Company		alty and Surety Company of Idelity and Guaranty Compa	
So I del l'ile and margie in	isurance Company	Office States F.	identy and Guaranty Compa	iny
1982 1982 1951 1951 1951 1951 1951 1951 1951 195	SEALS	SEAL S	HARTFORD TO CONN.	INT AND ENTERNANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.	Ву:	George	Thompson, Senior Vice President	
On this the day of February	2007	me nersonally anneare	ed George W. Thompson, who	acknowledged
himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty C	Company, Fidelity and Guaranty	Insurance Company, F	Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance	e Underwriters.
Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurar	ice Company, St. Paul Guardian I	nsurance Company, St.	. Paul Mercury Insurance Com	many, Travelers
Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety C	ompany of America, and United	States Fidelity and Gu	uaranty Company, and that he	as such, being
authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purp	poses therein contained by signing	on behalf of the corpo	rations by himself as a duly au	thorized officer.

58440-8-06 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.